<u> </u>	
Form PTO-1504 ECORDATION FOF TRADEMAR	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I  1. Name of conveying party(ies): First American Corporation One First American Way Santa Ana, California 92707  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Credit Online, Inc. Address:135 National Business Parkway Anapolis Junction, Maryland 20701  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Dana Breitman  Internal Address: Goodwin Procter LLP  Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022  Telephone: 212-813-8800  Fax: 212-355-3333	2,189,576 B. Trademark Registration No.(s).
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0923
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Total number of pages comprising	Signature Date  ng cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 700063250	GP File No.: 104570 1840 EMARK
/ UUŲO3∠3U	REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0041

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, First American Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at One First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707 ("Assignor") is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CREDITONLINE	2,638,036
CREDIT CONNECTION	1,901,891
CREDIT CONNECTION	2,554,770
CREDITONLINE Stylized	2,189,576

And WHEREAS, Credit Online, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 135 National Business Parkway, Annapolis Junction, Maryland, 20701 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks as part of the acquisition of the ongoing and related business of the Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION	CREDIT ONLINE, INC.
By / APP/E	By: Em faste
Name: Kenneth D. Dolliorgio	Name: ERIC JACOBS
Title: <u>\(\frac{1}{2}\)</u>	Title: SVP + GENERAL COUNTY
Date: 1 30/04	Date: 1/21/04

LIBNY/4256120.1

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002784 FRAME: 0042